Filed: 6/6/2019 9:54:03 AM WEQC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING EQC DOCKET NO. 19-5901

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE)	
ORDER ON CONSENT ISSUED TO:)	
CITY OF TEN SLEEP SWDD)	ORDER APPROVING
)	ORDER ON CONSENT
Allen Firnekas, Ten Sleep SWDD)	

The Department of Environmental Quality, Solid and Hazardous Waste Division, issued an Administrative Order on Consent to the Town of Sundance. The Order was signed by the parties on February 23 and February 26, 2019. This matter having been considered by the Environmental Quality Council pursuant to the provisions of W.S. 35-11-112(a)(ii), and the Council being fully advised in the premises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Order of the Department of Environmental Quality entered herein be and the same hereby is approved.

DATED this 15 day of MAY, 2019.

Chairman

Environmental Quality Council

Room 1714, Herschler Building, 1st Floor West

122 W. 25th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 Fax: 307-777-6134